

State of Idaho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Northern Region, 7600 N. Mineral Drive, Suite 100 · Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83815 Phone: (208) 762-2800 · Fax: (208) 762-2819 · Web Site: www.idwr.idaho.gov

> C. L. "BUTCH" OTTER Governor GARY SPACKMAN Director

01/14/2013

IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 600 W PRAIRIE AVE COEUR D ALENE IE 83815-8764

RE: Temporary Permit No. TP-95-97

Dear Applicant(s):

Your application for Temporary approval of Water Appropriation has been granted and assigned number TP-95-97.

Please be advised that THE PERMIT IS SUBJECT TO THE EFFECTIVE DATES AND CONDITIONS STATED ON PAGE TWO OF THE APPLICATION.

If you have any questions or if this office can be of further assistance, please contact us.

Sincerely,

Keith E. Franklin Program Manager

Enclosure TP-95-97

CC: Jenny Klein

Name of applicant: Idaho Transporation Department

Basin 95

ID No. 95 - 97

Phone: 208-772-1200

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPRIATION

(For a use not intended to become an established water right, not to exceed a total diverted volume of five (5) acre-feet, and not to exceed one (1) year duration in accordance with Section 42-202A, Idaho Code.)

Add	dress	: 600 V	V. Prai	rie Av	e., Co	eur c	l'Alene	, ID 8	3815	8764					En	nail: b	oill.cap	oaul@	itd.ida	ho.gov
1.	Sou	rce of v	vater: _F	lumm	er Cr	eek						_ tribu	tary to	Cd'A	Lake					
2.	Loca	tion of	point(s)	of div	ersion	:							•							
T	WР	RGE	SEC	GOV	T T	1/4	1/4	1/4		Co	unty			S	ource		T	Loca	ıl name	e or tag #
40	3N	04W	18			SW	NE	NE		BENE	EWAH	1	PL	UMM	ER C	REEK		PLU	MMER	CREEK
																			-	
_	_																			
3. Location of place of use:																				
TWP		RGE	SEC	NE	NW	NE W SW SE		NE	_	NW SW L GD		NIII	SW				SE CRITICAL		Totals	
46	3N	04W	18	X	X	X	SE X	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	4
							\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \													4
																L				
4.	Des	cribe pr	oposed	use of	water	Drill	ing Flu	id for	Foun	dation	Inve	stigati	on Dri	lling.	Explo	oration	of pr	opose	ed brid	ge
	fou	ndation	s for n	ew br	idge c	ver F	lumm	er Cre	ek, S	t. Mar	ies R	R and	UPRI	R. Us	age b	ased	upon	maxir	num 5	250 gpd.
	4 d	ays pe	r week.	. Wat	er pur	nped	direct	ly to d	rill ar	d reci	rculat	ed wit	hin dr	ill tanl	s or t	empo	rarily	held iı	n wate	er tender.
5.	4 days per week. Water pumped directly to drill and recirculated within drill tanks or temporarily held in water tender. Amount of water:																			
	Maximum rate of diversion cfs or gpm.																			
	Max	cimum c	laily vo	lume _	(0.012		AF; t	otal v	olume		0.25		AF.						
6.			diversi				Jai	nuary	14, 2						ecem	ıber 3	1, 20	13		
7	D	.,						-month		مد الأسام	4	al	•			Day-m				_
7.			oposed													***************************************				
8.	 a. Who owns the property at the requested point of diversion? St. Maries River RR with ITD easement on RR Property b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use? St. Maries River RR, Union Pacific RR with ITD Easement 									perty										
							_													
			operty is							plican	t, desc	ribe th	e arrai	igeme	nt allo	wing a	access	to the	water:	
0	_		intains					-		! .										
9.			emarks										iversio	on pui	np or	lly use	ed dur	ing dr	illing h	nours
			ru Thu																	
	וווט	iing coi	ntacts:	BIII Ca	apaui,	DIST	rict Ge	ologis	t 208	-112-	1211	or Dar	Bost	on, Di	iller 2	208-77	2-125	57.		
I he	reby	ackno	wledge	that	Lacen	me a	II riek	if the	divo	reion a	and w		ho wa	4 0		1				her water
righ	ts. I	certify	this is	a tem	porar	y use	and th	at I ar	n not	seekin	g a co	ntinui	ing rig	ht to	use wa	ınıs a <u>ı</u> iter.	pprov	ai inju	res ot	ner water
1	1	m	6	TMO	211	0						12.	1210	12	012					
Sign	ature	of app	licant	NI VI		-	. ,				D	ate	20	160	110					
			Receive	ed by	112	12	8/1	2	Date	12	128	1113		_ Time						
			\$50.00				5/0			# <u>B</u>	11	030	70	_ Date _	11	10	113			
			Waterm	aster Co	mment	s receiv		•						_ Date _						
							*	in	ter	agz	ence	1 le	ill	9						

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

		ection 42-202A, Idaho Code, and has determined that:	
	The	application for temporary approval should be denied.	
В.	The	application for temporary approval should be approved, since	
	1.	The temporary approval can be properly administered.	
	2.	Other water sources are not readily available.	
	3.	The approval is in the public interest.	
	4.	The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known water rights.	
Th	is ap	oplication is therefore hereby:	
A.	DE	NIED	
В.	AP	PROVED, subject to the following conditions:	
	1.	Diversion and use of water under this approval is subject to all valid existing water rights.	
	2.	The applicant assumes all risk the use of the water under this approval may injure other water rights.	
	, 3.	This approval authorizes a maximum diversion of $\underline{\mathcal{O}}$. 35 AF and a maximum rate of diversion of $\underline{\mathcal{D}}$. \mathcal{D} cfs.	
	4.	This approval does not grant a right-of-way across the land of another, does not create a continuing right to use the water and may not be used in connection with a use which requires a continuing water supply.	
	5.	The department may cancel this approval at any time if the department identifies injury to other water rights.	
	6.	This approval does not create a continuing right to use water.	
	7.	The holder of this temporary permit shall not divert at a rate or in a manner that will significantly reduce the flow in the water source or otherwise adversely affect fish, wildlife or other public vaules.	
	8.	Other: Water intakes should be screened to prevent entrainment or impingement fish or other aquatic life. The maximum screen mesh size should be 0.25	01
		inches; approach velocities should not exceed 0.5 ft/second.	
	9.	This approval expires on 12 31 13.	
		Signed this 14 day of January, 2013.	
		For the Director	

From:

Marston, Sascha

Sent:

Thursday, January 10, 2013 7:23 AM

To:

Ball, Dianne

Subject:

RE: Interagency Billing Request

Dianne,

We received payment for this application fee. The receipt number is BILL0390.

Sascha

From: Ball, Dianne

Sent: Friday, December 28, 2012 5:44 PM

To: Marston, Sascha **Cc:** Franklin, Keith

Subject: Interagency Billing Request

Hi, Sascha,

Please interagency bill Idaho Transportation Department in the amount of \$50.00 for a Temporary WR Application fee.

See attached for copy of all information I have.

Our PCA Code for this is 65103 (Water Right Permits)

The contact person at ITD is:

Jenny Klein, TRS Idaho Transportation Department 600 W Prairie Ave Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815 (208) 772-1204 jenny.klein@itd.idaho.gov

If you have any questions, call me or check with Keith Franklin.

Please advise Billing number and when funds are received.

Thanks very much, and I wish for you a happy and prosperous New Year!

Dianne Ball

Administrative Assistant Idaho Department of Water Resources 7600 N Mineral Dr., Ste. 100 Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815 208-762-2800 Fax 208-762-2819



State of Idaho **DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES**

Northern Region, 7600 N. Mineral Drive, Suite 100 · Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83815 Phone: (208) 762-2800 · Fax: (208) 762-2819 · Web Site: www.idwr.idaho.gov

> C. L. "BUTCH" OTTER Governor GARY SPACKMAN Interim Director

January 2, 2013

MARY TERRA BERNS
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME
2885 KATHLEEN AVE.
COEUR D'ALENE, ID 83815

Re: Application For a Temporary Approval of a Water Appropriation

Dear MARY:

The Department of Water Resources is seeking comment and/or recommendation from your agency, regarding an application to temporarily appropriate 0.25 acre-feet of water from the Plummer Creek, which is tributary to Coeur d'Alene Lake, for exploratory drilling, by the Idaho State Department of Transportation. A copy of the application is attached for your reference.

Would you please submit your comments no later than January 9, 2013? If we do not hear from you by that date, we will assume that no comment from you means you have no objection to, concerns about, or conditions pertaining to the issuance of this permit.

You may send comments by regular mail to the above address, by FAX to 208-762-2819 or by email to keith.franklin@idwr.idaho.gov.

If you have any questions, don't hesitate to contact me at this office.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Keith E Franklin

Program Manager, Northern Region

Encl/kf

Franklin, Keith

From: Franklin, Keith

Sent: Wednesday, January 02, 2013 7:42 AM **To:** 'mary.terra-berns@idfg.idaho.gov'

Subject: Application For Temporary Water Appropriation

Attachments: DOC059.pdf

Mary,

Attached is an application to temporarily appropriate water from Plummer Creek, by the Department of Transportation for bridge work, for your comment. If you have any questions, don't hesitate to give me a call. Thank you.

Keith.

From:

Ball, Dianne

Sent:

Wednesday, January 02, 2013 10:01 AM

To:

'jenny.klein@itd.idaho.gov'

Cc:

ITD - Bill Capaul; Franklin, Keith

Subject:

Interagency Billing Request

Attachments:

Interagency_bill_ITD_Temp_App_fee_.pdf

Jenny – see following copy of e-mail regarding interagency billing ~ it was requested 12/28/12 Sascha is to notify me when funds are received. She has sufficient information for billing with you as the contact person. I believe the request to you will come from Sascha Marston in our State Office in Boise. Her e-mail is Sascha.marston@idwr.idaho.gov and her direct phone line is 208-287-4819. If you have further questions, please let me know.

Be kind to all you meet, each of us carries a burden that others cannot see.

Dianne

From: Ball, Dianne

Sent: Friday, December 28, 2012 4:44 PM

To: Marston, Sascha Cc: Franklin, Keith

Subject: Interagency Billing Request

Hi, Sascha,

Please interagency bill Idaho Transportation Department in the amount of \$50.00 for a Temporary WR Application fee.

See attached for copy of all information I have.

Our PCA Code for this is 65103 (Water Right Permits)

The contact person at ITD is:

Jenny Klein, TRS Idaho Transportation Department 600 W Prairie Ave Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815 (208) 772-1204 jenny.klein@itd.idaho.gov

If you have any questions, call me or check with Keith Franklin.

Please advise Billing number and when funds are received.

Thanks very much, and I wish for you a happy and prosperous New Year!

Dianne Rall.

Administrative Assistant Idaho Department of Water Resources 7600 N Mineral Dr., Ste. 100 Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815 208-762-2800 Fax 208-762-2819

From:

Jenny Klein [Jenny.Klein@itd.idaho.gov] Monday, December 31, 2012 10:41 AM

Sent: To:

Ball, Dianne

Cc:

Subject:

Bill Capaul; Jeff Drager

FW: Water Appropriations Permit

Attachments:

IDWRtemporarywaterappropriationpermit 12 12.pdf

HI Dianne,

Attached is the temp water appropriation permit – we owe you \$50.00 – if you want to send me an interagency bill for that amount I will be happy to pay it or if you would rather I just send you a check for \$50.00 I can do that as well.

Please advise Thanks much Jenny ©

Happy New Year!

From: Bill Capaul

Sent: Wednesday, December 26, 2012 1:37 PM

To: Jenny Klein Cc: Jeff Drager

Subject: Water Appropriations Permit

The attached permit application will need an interagency billing for \$50 just like we did at Pinehurst Bridges last March.

The project information is:

Project Information by Major Program

(Click-on Select link to view the Task Information)

	Program (W/A#)	Project Number	Program Name	Major Program (Key#)	Effective From	Effective To	Work Description
Select	P121610	IAU17(X64)	SH-5, RR BR, PLUMMER, BRIDGE # 10175	012864	4/25/2012	12/31/2029	G Brands

New Search

Task is A, but I don't know if any PE money was loaded for the task and activities.

Phase is PE.

Activity is L717.

From:

Ball. Dianne

Sent:

Friday, December 28, 2012 4:44 PM

To: Cc: Marston, Sascha

Subject:

Franklin, Keith

Subject:

Interagency Billing Request

Attachments:

Interagency_bill_ITD_Temp_App_fee_.pdf

Hi, Sascha,

Please interagency bill Idaho Transportation Department in the amount of \$50.00 for a Temporary WR Application fee.

See attached for copy of all information I have.

Our PCA Code for this is 65103 (Water Right Permits)

The contact person at ITD is:

Jenny Klein, TRS Idaho Transportation Department 600 W Prairie Ave Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815 (208) 772-1204 jenny.klein@itd.idaho.gov

If you have any questions, call me or check with Keith Franklin.

Please advise Billing number and when funds are received.

Thanks very much, and I wish for you a happy and prosperous New Year!

Dianne Ball

Administrative Assistant Idaho Department of Water Resources 7600 N Mineral Dr., Ste. 100 Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815 208-762-2800 Fax 208-762-2819

IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT



600 W. Prairie Ave. Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815-8764

(208) 772-1200 itd.idaho.gov

DEC 2 8 2012

December 26, 2012

Mr. Keith Franklin Department of Water Resources 7600 N Mineral Drive, Suite 100 Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815

RE: Basin 95 Temporary Appropriation Application

Dear Mr. Franklin;

Enclosed is the completed Form 202a, *Application for Temporary Approval of Water Appropriation*. The request is for the taking of water from Plummer Creek approximately 0.5 miles east of US-95 along SH-5 where the highway crosses over Plummer Creek and the UPRR and St. Maries River RR. The purpose of the application is to provide drilling water during the foundation investigation of a proposed replacement bridge at this location.

Please provide interagency billing information to:

Jenny Klein, TRS Idaho Transportation Department 600 W. Prairie Ave. Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815-8764 208-772-1204 jenny.klein@itd.idaho.gov

Sincerely,

Wm. Capaul, P.G.

District One - Geologist

Coeur d' Alene, ID 83815-8764

208.772.1211 voice

bill.capaul@itd.idaho.gov